Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The Bank’s foreign exchange exposures comprise trading and non-trading foreign currency translation exposures.  Foreign
exchange exposures are principally derived from customer driven transactions.  The sensitivity rates used represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes
only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for the
changes in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity whilst a negative number
indicates a decrease in profit or equity. The profits below are the result of a net long exposure in the foreign currency
coupled with an increase in the foreign currency rate. The losses on the other hand are mainly due to a net long exposure in
the foreign currency coupled with  a decrease in the foreign currency rate.

Increase/decrease
in basis points

	 2024

Increase/decrease
in basis points

	 2023

Effect on profit
before tax

	 2024

Effect on profit
before tax

	 2023

Effect on equity
	 2024

31 December

31 December

			   GH¢ 	  GH¢ 	  GH¢ 	 GH¢

USD	 +1%	 -1%	  (2,716,806)	  2,716,806 	  (1,765,924)	  1,765,924

GBP	 +1%	 -1%	  11,123 	  (11,123)	  7,230 	  (7,230)

EUR	 +1%	 -1%	  739,110 	  (739,110)	  480,422 	  (480,422)

Other currencies	 +1%	 -1%	  26,176 	  (26,176)	  17,014 	  (17,014)

	  		  GH¢ 	   GH¢ 	   GH¢ 	   GH¢

USD	 +1%	 -1%	  413,089 	  (413,089)	  268,508 	  (268,508)

GBP	 +1%	 -1%	  24,078 	  (24,078)	  15,650 	  (15,650)

EUR	 +1%	 -1%	  316,416 	  (316,416)	  205,670 	  (205,670)

Other currencies	 +1%	 -1%	  55,191 	  (55,191)	  35,874 	  (35,874)

Effect on equity
	 2023

126 S O C I E T E  G E N E R A L E  G H A N A  P L C

Notes to the Financial Statements cont’d

Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The following methods and assumptions used in the
computation of sensitivity analysis

i.	 Foreign currency exposure is assumed to remain at
constant values (closing balances at the end of the
year).

ii.	 Use of average exchange rate for the year under
consideration.

iii.	 Use of pre-determined stress levels (relevant range
of stress level) based on extreme or worst case
scenarios.

iv.	 There are no changes in the methods and